

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).3729/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in CRADB Nos.371/2013, 209/2013 & 167/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KARU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for permission to file SLPs, c/delay in refiling/
curing defects and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua,Adv.
Ms. Ayiala Imti,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service is permitted in addition to regular
service.

(Beena Jolly)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS