

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9704-9706/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in CRADB No. 371/2013 28-11-2018 in CRADB No. 209/2013 28-11-2018 in CRADB No. 167/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

KARU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 153929/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Pranshu Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Harsha, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
 Mr. Priyanshu Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER