

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is represented by the Ld. Counsel.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of  
Respondent No. 7.

As per High Court report NLPA could not be served to  
Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8 and 9 and same has been received back  
with postal remarks "could not be found". Hence, Ld. counsel for  
the Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above  
respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the issuance of  
NLPA within a period of three weeks.

List again on 22.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

pm