

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr R.K.Awasthi, Adv.
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Respondent no.7 has refused to accept the notice, as such,
service is deemed to be complete.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent
nos.2 to 6, 8 and 9 within three weeks time as prayed, as last
opportunity.

Await original record from High Court and Trial Court. Issue
reminder.

List again on 07.08.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar