

ITEM NO.14
SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is deemed to be complete on respondent no.7.

Original record has been received from the High Court and
Trial Court but most pages are in vernacular language. Let the
records be sent back to the concerned Court for translation into
English language in terms of Circular No.F.No.70/Judl./2010
dated 18.11.2010 and as per this Hon'ble Court's order
dt.20.11.2018 in Cr1.A No.1256/2017, thereafter matter be listed
before this Court.

Await original record from Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

Item No.14

As per office report ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos.2 to 6, 8 and 9 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he does not have fresh particulars and seeks two weeks time to take appropriate steps. Granted as strictly last chance. All admissible modes of service be taken. If steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If steps are taken within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 15.10.2020

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar