

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS BEING LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS )

Date : 28-10-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 108949/2020

The interlocutory application for exemption from filing notarized affidavit is allowed as per averments made therein.

IA No. 108947/2020

The appellant is allowed to serve unserved respondent nos. 2 to 6, 8 & 9 through substituted service by way of publication in "The Daily English and Hindi Newspapers "Hindustan Times and Prabhat Khabar" within four weeks and file proof thereof.

Interlocutory application stands allowed.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)