

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS BEING LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS)

Date : 09-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 28.10.2020, publication has been effected in the Hindi Newspaper "Prabhat Khabar". He prays for and is granted one week's time to do the needful in this regard.

The learned counsel also points out that there is some difficulty in publication in the English Paper "The Hindustan Times" as it is allegedly expensive. In this regard, it is for the appellant to make the appropriate application, if so advised, to modify the aforesaid order.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER