

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1971-1973/2019

KARU RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS BEING LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.)

Date : 25-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to give the name of any alternate English Newspaper in which publication can be made within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)